

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11407 OF 2025

M/s. Swagat Services

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Regional Labour Commissioner (Central),
Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. S. Xavier Fernando, Advocate for Petitioner

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 03.09.2025.

2. Heard Mr. Fernando, learned Advocate for Petitioner.

3. Order dated 25.08.2025 passed in the present Writ Petition is placed before me for speaking to the minutes and seeking certain directions.

4. Firstly it is informed that the date of order is wrongly mentioned as '25.08.2025' and the same should be '26.08.2025'. In view thereof, date of the order shall be corrected to '26.08.2025' and corrected order be uploaded again.

5. Mr. Fernando would draw my attention to paragraph No. 5 of the order and inform the Court that leave was granted by the Court to

implead Air India Staff Colony Association and Air India Limited as Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 to the Petition. However he did not understand the said order when it was dictated in Court due to which he did not carry out amendment in the Court itself as permitted by Court. The grievance of Mr. Fernando is understandable. Hence, Petitioner is permitted to carry out amendment as directed in paragraph No. 5 of the said order within a period of one week from today in the Registry. Registry shall permit the Advocate for Petitioner to carry out amendment. Reverification stands dispensed with.

6. Praecipe is disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.03
15:17:34
+0530