

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11407 OF 2025

Swagat Services through its Partner Satyawan
Ajgaonkar ... Petitioner
Vs.
Regional Labour Commissioner (Central) and others... Respondents

Mr. S. X. Fernando for Petitioner.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Additional GP a/w. Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for
Respondents-State.
Ms. Deepa Kedari for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : APRIL 01, 2026

P.C. :

. Considering the contents of the petition and the nature of reliefs
sought by the petitioner, we find that this petition does not pertain to the
assignment of this Bench.

2. Hence removed from Board. To be placed before the Appropriate
Bench.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab